
Ramadan Day Month Fajr Dawn
Fajr 

Iqamah

Shuruq / 
Sunrise

Dhuhr 
Iqamah

Asr 
Iqamah

Maghrib
Isha  

Iqamah

1* Mon 11-Mar 6:18 6:35 7:37 1:40 5:15 7:22 8:50

2 Tue 12-Mar 6:17 6:35 7:35 1:40 5:15 7:23 8:50

3 Wed 13-Mar 6:15 6:30 7:33 1:40 5:15 7:24 8:50

4 Thu 14-Mar 6:13 6:30 7:32 1:40 5:15 7:25 8:55

5 Fri 15-Mar 6:11 6:25 7:30 1:40 5:15 7:27 5:55

6 Sat 16-Mar 6:09 6:25 7:28 1:40 5:15 7:28 8:55

7 Sun 17-Mar 6:07 6:20 7:26 1:40 5:15 7:29 8:55

8 Mon 18-Mar 6:05 6:20 7:24 1:40 5:15 7:30 9:00

9 Tue 19-Mar 6:04 6:20 7:23 1:40 5:15 7:31 9:00

10 Wed 20-Mar 6:02 6:15 7:21 1:40 5:15 7:33 9:00

11 Thu 21-Mar 6:00 6:15 7:19 1:40 5:15 7:34 9:05

12 Fri 22-Mar 5:58 6:15 7:17 1:40 5:15 7:35 9:05

13 Sat 23-Mar 5:56 6:10 7:15 1:40 5:15 7:36 9:05

14 Sun 24-Mar 5:54 6:10 7:14 1:40 5:15 7:37 9:05

15 Mon 25-Mar 5:52 6:05 7:12 1:40 5:15 7:39 9:10

16 Tue 26-Mar 5:50 6:05 7:10 1:40 5:30 7:40 9:10

17 Wed 27-Mar 5:48 6:05 7:08 1:40 5:30 7:41 9:10

18 Thu 28-Mar 5:46 6:00 7:06 1:40 5:30 7:42 9:10

19 Fri 29-Mar 5:44 6:00 7:05 1:40 5:30 7:43 9:10

20 Sat 30-Mar 5:42 6:00 7:03 1:40 5:30 7:45 9:15

21 Sun 31-Mar 5:40 5:55 7:01 1:40 5:30 7:46 9:15

22 Mon 1-Apr 5:38 5:55 6:59 1:40 5:30 7:47 9:15

23 Tue 2-Apr 5:36 5:55 6:57 1:40 5:30 7:48 9:15

24 Wed 3-Apr 6:34 5:50 6:56 1:40 5:30 7:49 9:20

25 Thu 4-Apr 5:32 5:50 6:54 1:40 5:30 7:51 9:20

26 Fri 5-Apr 5:30 5:45 6:52 1:40 5:30 7:52 9:20

27 Sat 6-Apr 5:28 5:45 6:50 1:40 5:30 7:53 9:20

28 Sun 7-Apr 5:26 5:45 6:49 1:40 5:30 7:54 9:30

29 Mon 8-Apr 5:24 5:40 6:47 1:40 5:30 7:55 9:30

30* Tue 9-Apr 5:22 5:40 6:45 1:40 5:30 7:56 9:30

IQAMAH TIMINGS
Dhuhr - 1:40 Pm  

Maghrib - 10 minutes after Adhaan

REMEMBER
Iftaar Dinner Only on Saturdays

Qiyaam-ul-Lail and I'tiqaaf last 10 days  

SHALIMAR ISLAMIC CENTRE 
3024 Cedarglen Gate, Mississauga, ON, L5C 4S3

www.shalimarislamiccentre.ca   647-920-3024

Ramadhan 2024/1445H

• Starting and ending of fasting ramadan is subject to moon sighting 
• KHATM UL QURAN on the 29th night

• Special Youth night on March 23rd
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